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10/29/2019 $2,000.00 | Republican Party of Florida 420 E Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
11/19/2019 $855.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
11/24/2019 $1,936.54 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/04/2019 $1,500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
12/21/2019 $162.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/07/2020 $500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
01/17/2020 $328.24 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
02/05/2020 $375.00 | Public Concepts, LLC 5155 Corporate Way, D2 Jupiter, FL 33458 Reim - communications consulting
02/07/2020 $900.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
02/11/2020 $282.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
03/10/2020 $850.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
03/19/2020 $417.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
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04/02/2020 $1,450.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
04/14/2020 $357.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/04/2020 $1,250.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
05/22/2020 $162.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/02/2020 $500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
06/29/2020 $252.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/06/2020 $1,100.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
07/30/2020 $284.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/03/2020 $25.50 | Regions Bank 3621 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, FL 32311 Service Charge
08/03/2020 $30,000.00 | Taxpayers for Term Limits 5500 Military Trail #20-202 Jupiter, FL 33458 Contribution

PC
08/06/2020 $20,000.00 | Taxpayers for Term Limits 5500 Military Trail #20-202 Jupiter, FL 33458 Contribution

PC
08/06/2020 $25.50 | Regions Bank 3621 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, FL 32311 Service Charge
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08/07/2020 $12,753.27 | Public Concepts, LLC 5155 Corporate Way, D2 Jupiter, FL 33458 Direct Mail

08/10/2020 $5,000.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting

08/14/2020 $70,000.00 | First Amendment Fund 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution

08/25/2020 $470.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services

09/15/2020 $500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting

10/05/2020 $1,000.00 | James "Jim" Vernon Mooney | 150 Ted Williams Way Islamorada, FL 33036 House District 120

Jr Campaign

10/07/2020 $1,000.00 | Dana Trabulsy Campaign 5428 Stately Oaks Street Fort Pierce, FL 34981 House District 84

10/07/2020 $1,000.00 | Fiona McFarland Campaign 133 Harbor Drive South Venice, FL 34285 House District 72

10/07/2020 $1,000.00 | Linda Chaney Campaign 2055 Northwest Diamond Creek | Jensen Beach, FL 34957 House District 69

Way

10/07/2020 $1,000.00 | Michael Owen Campaign 6152 Delancy Station Street #105 | Riverview, FL 33578 House District 59

10/08/2020 $593.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services

10/16/2020 $10,000.00 | Florida House Republican 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution

Campaign Committee
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10/16/2020 $1,000.00 | Traci Koster Campaign 610 South Boulevard Tampa, FL 33606 House District 64
10/16/2020 $1,000.00 | Demi Busatta Cabrera 1172 South Dixie Highway #458 | Coral Gables, FL 33146 House District 114

Campaign
10/22/2020 $2,500.00 | Friends of Sarasota 133 South Harbor Drive Venice, FL 34285 Contribution
11/30/2020 $939.42 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/22/2020 $750.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & 3375-G Capital Circle Northeast | Tallahassee, FL 32317 Accounting

Company
01/11/2021 $629.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
02/05/2021 $1,000.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
02/24/2021 $1,000.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
03/31/2021 $1,362.66 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
04/10/2021 $816.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
04/14/2021 $4,500.00 | Isaac Communications, Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
05/12/2021 $1,450.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
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06/08/2021 $500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
06/14/2021 $5,000.00 | Republican Party of Florida 420 E Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
06/26/2021 $324.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/02/2021 $3,000.00 | Isaac Communications, Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
07/07/2021 $500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
08/30/2021 $700.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
08/30/2021 $1,022.40 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim - food and beverage
09/04/2021 $417.90 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/09/2021 $375.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim - event venue
09/09/2021 $500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
10/05/2021 $1,000.00 | Armor Persons Campaign 10240 Deal Road North Fort Myers, FL 33917 | Lee County School Board District 5
10/13/2021 $1,121.25 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim - food and beverage
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10/13/2021 $4,550.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting

10/29/2021 $20,000.00 | Florida House Republican 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution

Campaign Committee

11/04/2021 $1,200.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting

11/24/2021 $816.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services

12/09/2021 $1,100.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting

12/17/2021 $591.73 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Suite 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Reim - printing, parking, venue, food &

beverage

12/24/2021 $267.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/08/2022 $15,000.00 | First Amendment Fund 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
01/08/2022 $10,000.00 | Conservative Choice 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
01/19/2022 $1,450.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
02/01/2022 $397.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
03/22/2022 $1,250.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
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03/25/2022 $774.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
03/28/2022 $1,000.00 | Tiffany Esposito Campaign Post Office Box 502 Estero, FL 33929 House District 77
04/01/2022 $750.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
05/03/2022 $750.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
05/03/2022 $1,000.00 | Spencer Roach Campaign Post Office Box 3189 North Fort Myers, FL 33918 House District 76
05/11/2022 $1,000.00 | James "Jim" Vernon Mooney | 150 Ted Williams Way Islamorada, FL 33036 House District 120
Jr Campaign
05/25/2022 $1,000.00 | Edmonston, Brandon 2427 East Mall Drive, #432 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
05/30/2022 $384.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/06/2022 $850.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
06/20/2022 $1,500.00 | Edmonston, Brandon 2427 East Mall Drive, #432 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
07/07/2022 $2,250.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
07/13/2022 $1,000.00 | Brad Yeager Campaign 5450 Tropic Drive New Port Richey, FL 34653 | House District 56
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07/21/2022 $1,000.00 | Monica Colucci Campaign 14200 Southwest 18 Street Miami, FL 33175 Miami-Dade County School Board District
8
07/21/2022 $7.50 | Truist Bank 3522 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge
07/25/2022 $7,933.70 | Public Concepts, LLC 5155 Corporate Way, D2 Jupiter, FL 33458 Direct Mail
07/27/2022 $1,000.00 | Erin Skipper Campaign 4753 Raggedy Point Road Fleming Island, FL 32003 Clay County School Board District 1
07/30/2022 $580.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/11/2022 $2,050.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
08/15/2022 $942.91 | Luminary Hotel & Co. 2200 Edwards Drive Fort Myers, FL 33901 Event Food and Beverage
08/30/2022 $1,500.00 | Edmonston, Brandon 2427 East Mall Drive, #432 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
09/20/2022 $3,150.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
09/21/2022 $991.18 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/21/2022 $1,000.00 | Edmonston, Brandon 2427 East Mall Drive, #432 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
09/27/2022 $1,000.00 | Public Concepts, LLC 5155 Corporate Way, D2 Jupiter, FL 33458 Video Production
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10/22/2022 $500.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/23/2022 $1,000.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
11/07/2022 $1,000.00 | Edmonston, Brandon 2427 East Mall Drive, #432 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
11/08/2022 $1,000.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
11/21/2022 $577.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/09/2023 $364.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/17/2023 $250.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
03/29/2023 $106.25 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301- Legal Services
04/03/2023 $3,350.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
05/14/2023 $1,456.66 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/31/2023 $177.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/21/2023 $1,000.00 | David Mulicka Campaign 1375 Jackson Street Suite 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Lee County Commission District 3
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07/30/2023 $309.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services

09/19/2023 $162.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services

10/06/2023 $5,000.00 | Republican Party of Florida 420 E Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution

10/11/2023 $1,000.00 | Denise Carlin Campaign 1375 Jackson Street Suite 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Lee County School Board Superintendent
10/16/2023 $6,200.00 | Public Concepts, LLC 5155 Corporate Way, D2 Jupiter, FL 33458 Research

10/20/2023 $1,000.00 | Bill Ribble Campaign 23650 Via Veneto Boulevard Estero, FL 34134 Lee County School Board District 3

#2001

10/24/2023 $1,600.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting

11/01/2023 $40.30 | Anedot 1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770 New Orleans, LA 70117 Service Charge

11/14/2023 $750.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & 3375-G Capital Circle Northeast | Tallahassee, FL 32317 Accounting

Company

11/29/2023 $200.30 | Anedot 1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770 New Orleans, LA 70117 Service Charge

12/01/2023 $375.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services

12/11/2023 $40.30 | Anedot 1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770 New Orleans, LA 70117 Service Charge




Expenditures

Date Updated Page
Conservative Legacy Fund 10/16/2024 11
Date Amount  Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

12/12/2023 $5,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308- Contribution

Senatorial Campaign

Committee, Inc.
12/21/2023 $1,000.00 | Erika Booth Campaign 2055 Northwest Diamond Creek | Jensen Beach, FL 34957 House District 35

Way
12/22/2023 $218.40 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/12/2024 $7,725.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
01/12/2024 $2,692.84 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim- Airfare, Lodging, Event Venue,
Food and Beverage

03/09/2024 $5,000.00 | Conservative Leadership 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution

Caucus
03/10/2024 $828.06 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
03/18/2024 $106.25 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301- Legal Fees
03/20/2024 $750.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
03/28/2024 $50,000.00 | Republican Party of Florida 420 E Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
04/16/2024 $2,200.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
04/19/2024 $5,500.00 | Public Concepts, LLC 5155 Corporate Way, D2 Jupiter, FL 33458 Research
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04/29/2024 $357.45 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/02/2024 $1,000.00 | Vanessa Oliver Campaign 1117 Harbour Green Road Punta Gorda, FL 33983 House District 76
05/03/2024 $1,000.00 | Gladyvette Bennaroch 1722 North West 80th Boulevard | Gainesville, FL 32606 House District 81
Campaign Suite 90
05/31/2024 $5,000.00 | Friends of David Mulicka 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
06/17/2024 $2,000.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
06/24/2024 $1,000.00 | Jim Atterholt Campaign 4198 Bay Beach Lane Apartment | Fort Myers Beach, FL 33931 | Fort Myers Beach Town Council
162
06/24/2024 $1,000.00 | Daniel L. Allers Campaign 5485 Avenida Pescadora Fort Myers Beach, FL 33931 | Fort Myers Beach Town Council
06/24/2024 $1,000.00 | Scott Safford Campaign 189 Sabal Drive Fort Myers Beach, FL 33931 | Fort Myers Beach Town Council
06/26/2024 $1,000.00 | Jesse Purdon Campaign 11710 Imperial Pines Way Bonita Springs, FL 34135 Bonita Springs City Council District 2
06/28/2024 $30,000.00 | Homegrown Values 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
06/28/2024 $30,000.00 | Building Florida's Future 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
06/28/2024 $40,000.00 | A Bold Florida Future 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
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07/11/2024 $1,450.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
07/16/2024 $315.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/16/2024 $18,000.00 | Southwest Florida Jobs 1375 Jackson Street Suite 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Contribution
Alliance
07/22/2024 $10,000.00 | Southwest Florida Jobs 1375 Jackson Street Suite 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Contribution
Alliance
07/31/2024 $24,000.00 | Southwest Florida Jobs 1375 Jackson Street Suite 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Contribution
Alliance
08/06/2024 $4,500.00 | Public Concepts, LLC 5155 Corporate Way, D2 Jupiter, FL 33458 Political Consulting
08/12/2024 $1,000.00 | Jennifer Nelson Campaign 3802 Country Club Boulevard Cape Coral, FL 33904 Cape Coral City Council 4
08/14/2024 $750.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & 3375-G Capital Circle Northeast | Tallahassee, FL 32317 Accounting
Company
08/15/2024 $1,100.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
08/30/2024 $1,000.00 | Vanessa Chaviano 1631 Del Prado Blvd South Suite | Cape Coral, FL 33990 Lee County School Board at Large 7
Campaign 300-1008
09/13/2024 $15,000.00 | Southwest Florida Jobs 1375 Jackson Street Suite 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Contribution
Alliance
09/19/2024 $1,000.00 | Webster Barnaby Campaign 1722 Northwest 80th Boulevard Gainesville, FL 32606 House District 29

Suite 90
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09/20/2024 $10,000.00 | Republican Party of Florida 420 E Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
09/24/2024 $1,241.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/24/2024 $2,100.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting




